

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN

SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK),

MUZAFFARABAD

No. MUZ/GSU/054052/20

DISPOSAL / AUCTION NOTICE

SBP BSC Muzaffarabad invites expression of interest from the contractors/ Individuals for the disposal of scrape items placed at the site. All interested parties may collect the quotation forms from General Services Unit SBP BSC Muzaffarabad and submit their Quotation in a sealed envelope in the quotation box placed in the Chief Manager section by 03:00 PM on or before 19th August 2021.

Quotations will be opened same day at 03:30 PM sharp at the office of the Chief Manager SBP BSC Muzaffarabad.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The interested parties may inspect the scrape on any working day during office hours. The list of items can be obtained from General Services Unit SBP BSC Muzaffarabad.
- 2. For further information, if any, please contact General Services Unit SBP BSC Muzaffarabad on contact No. 05822-921927.
- 3. All applicable taxes including Withholding tax etc. will be collected on the quoted amount from successful bidder.
- 4. 2% of quoted amount shall accompany the quotation in the form of bank draft.
- 5. This disposal notice is also available at PPRA website <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> and SBP website <u>www.sbp.org.pk</u>.

-sd-

Chief Manager Stat Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC Muzaffarabad Tele # 05822-921156

04-08-2021